

Corrigendum-5 to GeM Bid ref. no GEM/2024/B/5449770 dated 30/09/2024 for Selection of Consultant for Providing Consultancy Services to augment the business in liability segment with primary focus on CASA deposits in Canara bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above GeM bid:

a. GeM bid document (Bid End date/ Bid Opening Date, Page no. 1 of 7):

Description	Existing details	Amended details
Bid End Date/Time	13/11/2024, 15:00:00	<u>19/11/2024, 15:00:00</u>
Bid opening Date/Time	13/11/2024, 15:30:00	<u>19/11/2024, 15:30:00</u>

b.

Sl No.	Section/ Annexure/ Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Annexure-2	Pre-Qualification Criteria	<p>6. Qualification Criteria: The Bidder should have a minimum average annual turnover of Rs.20 Cr during the last 3 (three) financial years (i.e., 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23). This must be the individual company turnover and not of any group of companies.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted Bidder has to submit audited Balance Sheet copies for last 3 Years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23 along with certificate from the Company's Chartered Accountant to this effect with Unique Document Identification Number.</p>	<p>6. Qualification Criteria: The Bidder should have a minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 10 Cr during the last 3 (three) financial years (i.e., 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23). This must be the individual company turnover and not of any group of companies.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted Bidder has to submit audited Balance Sheet copies for last 3 Years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23 along with certificate from the Company's Chartered Accountant to this effect with Unique Document Identification Number.</p>

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above GeM Bid shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject GeM bid.

Date: 12/11/2024

Place: Bengaluru

Deputy General Manager

